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For textbook information, please visit the Peirce College bookstore at www.ecampus.com/peirce.

LEGEND FOR CODES

Each course at Peirce College is identified by a specific course code. All courses are offered 
online but the name of the course is followed by a section code to identify whether the course 
offers a syncronous online option or an on campus option, and then a session or term code to 
identify when the course will begin. 

Courses are offered in 7/8- and 14/15-week formats. The following legend information is 
provided to assist with course selection.

7/8 week online classes that include synchronous options are coded as follows:

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

OM OT OW OR OF OS

14/15 week online classes that include synchronous options use the above codes, but include a 
letter signifiying in what term they begin - F (fall), S (spring), or U (summer). 

All courses that include an on campus class option are designated with an ‘H’. 

7/8-week classes that include an on campus class option are coded as follows:

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

HM HT HW HR HF HS

14/15-week classes that include an on campus option use the above codes, but include a letter 
signifying in what term they begin - F (fall), S (spring), or U (summer):

3-week courses that begin in an interim session are designated by 'N2' and include the session in 
which they begin, as follows:

Session 1 Session 2 Session 3 Session 4 Session 5 Session 6

N21 N22 N23 N24 N25 N26

SESSION CODES
All course codes end with a session code number to reflect the session start.
 Example: ENG101HM3 is an ENG101 course offered online that includes an on campus class
 option on Mondays in Session 3.

TERM CODES

On campus and online 14/15-week class codes end in F for Fall, S for Spring, or U for Summer.
 Example:  LGL100HWS is a 15-week LGL100 online course that offers an on campus class on
    Wednesday evenings in the Spring.



32024–2025 Course Schedule

4/24 

For textbook information, please visit the Peirce College bookstore at www.ecampus.com/peirce.

ADDITIONAL REFERENCE EXAMPLES

 HUM105OW4 is an 8-week online HUM105 course that includes a syncronous option on

 Wednesdays  in Session 4

 

 COM112HT5 is an 8-week online COM112 course with an on campus option on Tuesday nights

 in Session 5.

*Please note that these courses are all just examples and all courses are subject to change. 
Course times should be confirmed with your Academic Advisor.

RIZE COURSES

Courses scheduled through the RIZE platform use code RZ. Please consult with your Academic 
Advisor for meeting times.

LEGEND FOR CODES
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CHANGES FOR 2024-2025

NEW COURSES
BIS 222  Intermediate Office Applications
BUS 135  Introduction to the Cannabis Industry
BUS 140  Applications of Professional Office Practices
LGL 140   Cannabis Policies and Legal Issue
PHA 138  Health and Wellness Aspects of Cannabis Use
 

COURSE DESCRIPTION CHANGES
BIS 112     Programming Concepts
BIS 325     Application Development
BIS 330     JavaScript Programming
ENG 101   English Composition 
ENG103    Rhetoric and Research
MAT 109  Statistics
SCI 220     The Physical World

RETIRED COURSES
BIS 322   Intermediate Office Applications
BUS 250  Associate Business Capstone  
LGL 320   Advanced Legal Technology

PREREQUISITE CHANGES
MGT 114  Essentials of Customer Service
MGT 126  Organizations and People
MKT 208   Internet Marketing
SCM 320   Sourcing and Operations
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COURSES ONLY OFFERED ONCE IN 2024-2025

TERM END DATESTART DATECOURSE TITLE COURSE LOCATION
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/13/2025ACC  203 OM 3 Intermediate Accounting I Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/17/2025ACC  204 OM 4 Intermediate Accounting II Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 10/20/20248/29/2024ACC  301 OR 1 Auditing Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/23/2024ACC  325 OW 2 Taxation Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/19/2025ACC  450 OW 4 Accounting Capstone Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/22/2024BIS  323 OT 2 Computer Programming II Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/13/2025BIS  324 OM 3 Computer Programming III Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/20/2025BIS  325 OR 4 Application Development Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/23/2024BIS  330 OW 2 JavaScript Programming Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/22/2024BIS  402 OT 2 System Analysis and Design Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/14/2025BIS  403 OT 3 Applied Systems Design Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/20/2025BIS  415 OR 4 IT Capstone in Programming and DAB Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/19/2025BUS  440 OW 4 Applied Business Research Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 10/20/20248/27/2024CJS  201 OT 1 Introduction to Criminal Justice Research Methods Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/20/2025CJS  204 OR 4 Criminal Law Synchronous/Online
SUMMER 2024-2025 8/17/20257/1/2025CJS  207 OT 6 Ethics in Criminal Justice Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/16/2025CJS  210 OR 3 Law Enforcement and Police in Society Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/24/2024CJS  213 OR 2 The Correctional System Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/19/2025CJS  224 OW 4 Juvenile Justice Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/13/2025CJS  225 OM 3 Criminology Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 10/20/20248/28/2024CJS  230 OW 1 Criminal Justice Capstone I Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/23/2024CJS  304 OW 2 Advanced Criminal Law and Procedure Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/21/2024CJS  310 OM 2 Victims and Victimization Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/14/2025CJS  317 OT 3 Criminal Investigation Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/19/2025CJS  318 OW 4 Homeland Security Synchronous/Online
SUMMER 2024-2025 6/29/20255/14/2025CJS  322 OW 5 Probation & Parole Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 10/20/20248/29/2024CJS  411 OR 1 Report Writing for CJS Majors Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/20/2025CJS  440 OR 4 Criminal Justice Capstone II Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/18/2025ENT  250 OT 4 Essentials of Small Business Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/23/2024FIN  100 OW 2 Introduction to Personal Finance Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/16/2025HCA  240 OR 3 Healthcare Law and Ethics Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/23/2024HCA  335 OW 2 Healthcare Marketing Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/22/2024HIA  370 OT 2 HIM Compliance Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/20/2025HIA  498 OR 4 HIA Capstone Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20251/14/2025HIA  499 OT S HIA Professional Practice Experience Synchronous/Online
SUMMER 2024-2025 8/17/20257/1/2025HIS  320 OT 6 African Civilizations Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/18/2025HRM  306 OT 4 Managing Employment Law Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 10/20/20248/27/2024HRM  330 OT 1 HR Information Systems Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/15/2025HRM  350 OW 3 Human Capital Management Synchronous/Online
SUMMER 2024-2025 6/29/20255/13/2025HRM  380 OT 5 Labor and Employee Relations Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/202410/22/2024HRM  395 OT 2 Total Rewards Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/13/2025HRM  420 OM 3 Global HR and Diversity Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/19/2025HRM  450 OW 4 HRM Capstone Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 3/9/20251/13/2025HSL  250 OM 3 Case Management Skills Synchronous/Online
SPRING 2024-2025 5/4/20253/19/2025HSL  280 OW 4 Group Dynamics Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 12/8/20248/26/2024HSL  290 OM F HSL Practicum I Synchronous/Online
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COURSES ONLY OFFERED ONCE IN 2024-2025

TERM COURSE END DATETITLE START DATECOURSE LOCATION
FALL 2024-2025 OR 1ACC  101 Accounting Principles 8/29/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OM 1ACC  105 Accounting for Non-Fin Mgrs 8/26/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 2ACC  201 Financial Accounting 10/22/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 1ACC  301 Auditing 8/29/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 2ACC  325 Taxation 10/23/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 1BIS  111 Application Software Fundamentals 8/27/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 1BIS  111 Application Software Fundamentals 8/29/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 N2 1BIS  111 Application Software Fundamentals 9/16/2024 11/4/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OM 2BIS  111 Application Software Fundamentals 10/21/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 2BIS  112 Programming Concepts 10/23/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 1BIS  201 HTML and the World Wide Web 8/28/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 2BIS  222 Intermediate Office Applications 10/22/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 1BIS  235 Database Management Systems 8/27/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 2BIS  323 Computer Programming II 10/22/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 2BIS  330 JavaScript Programming 10/23/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 2BIS  345 Using ASP.NET in Application Dev 10/24/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 2BIS  402 System Analysis and Design 10/22/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OM 1BUS  100 Introduction to Business 8/26/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OM 1BUS  135 Introduction to the Cannabis Industry 8/26/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OM 1BUS  301 Global Dimensions 8/26/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 2BUS  450 Policy and Strategy Formulation 10/22/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 1CJS  101 Introduction to Criminal Justice 8/29/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 2CJS  104 Criminal Court Systems 10/24/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 1CJS  201 Intro to CJS Research 8/27/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 2CJS  213 The Correctional System 10/24/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 1CJS  230 Criminal Justice Capstone I 8/28/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 2CJS  304 Adv Crim Law & Proc 10/23/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OM 2CJS  310 Victims and Victimization 10/21/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 1CJS  411 Report Writing for CJS Majors 8/29/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 1COM  112 Effective Speech Communication 8/27/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 1COM  112 Effective Speech Communication 8/29/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 N2 1COM  112 Effective Speech Communication 9/16/2024 11/4/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 HW 2COM  112 Effective Speech Communication 10/22/2024 12/8/2024Wednesday Evening/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 2COM  112 Effective Speech Communication 10/24/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 1COM  202 Intercultural Communication 8/28/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 1COM  312 Practical Reasoning 8/29/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 2COM  312 Practical Reasoning 10/22/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OR 2COM  312 Practical Reasoning 10/24/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 1ECO  101 Macroeconomics 8/28/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OW 2ECO  102 Microeconomics 10/23/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OM 1ENG  101 English Composition 8/26/2024 10/20/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT FENG  101 English Composition 8/27/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
FALL 2024-2025 OT 2ENG  101 English Composition 10/22/2024 12/8/2024Synchronous/Online
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR

COLLEGE CALENDAR OF CLASSES FOR 2024–2025

The academic year begins with the fall term and ends with the summer term of the following year. Classes in the 
fall term typically begin in September, spring typically begins in January, and summer typically begins in May.

* Confer with your professor about makeup for this lesson

Session 1

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Interim

8/26/24 8/27/24 8/28/24 8/29/24 8/30/24 8/31/24 9/16/24

*Confer with prof 9/3/24 9/4/24 9/5/24 9/6/24 9/7/24 9/23/24

9/9/24 9/10/24 9/11/24 9/12/24 9/13/24 9/14/24 9/30/24

9/16/24 9/17/24 9/18/24 9/19/24 9/20/24 9/21/24 10/7/24

9/23/24 9/24/24 9/25/24 9/26/24 9/27/24 9/28/24 10/14/24

9/30/24 10/1/24 10/2/24 10/3/24 10/4/24 10/5/24 10/21/24

10/7/24 10/8/24 10/9/24 10/10/24 10/11/24 10/12/24 10/28/24

10/14/24 10/15/24 10/16/24 10/17/24 10/18/24 10/19/24 11/4/24

Final Work Due On 
Or Before

10/20/24 10/20/24 10/20/24 10/20/24 10/20/24 10/20/24 11/4/24

Drop By 9/1/24 9/2/24 9/3/24 9/4/24 9/5/24 9/6/24 9/22/24

Last Admin Drop 
Date

9/9/24 9/10/24 9/11/24 9/12/24 9/13/24 9/14/24 9/30/24

Withdraw By 9/30/24 9/30/24 9/30/24 9/30/24 9/30/24 9/30/24

Grades Posted 10/23/24 10/23/24 10/23/24 10/23/24 10/23/24 10/23/24 11/7/24

Session 2

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Interim

10/21/24 10/22/24 10/23/24 10/24/24 10/25/24 10/26/24 11/11/24

10/28/24 10/29/24 10/30/24 10/31/24 11/1/24 11/2/24 11/18/24

11/4/24 11/5/24 11/6/24 11/7/24 11/8/24 11/9/24 11/25/24

11/11/24 11/12/24 11/13/24 11/14/24 11/15/24 11/16/24 12/2/24

11/18/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 11/21/24 11/22/24 11/23/24 12/9/24

11/25/24 11/26/24 11/27/24 *Confer with professor 11/30/24 12/16/24

12/2/24 12/3/24 12/4/24 12/5/24 12/6/24 12/7/24 12/23/24

Final Work Due 
On Or Before

12/8/24 12/18/23 12/18/23 12/18/23 12/18/23 12/18/23 1/7/24

Drop By 10/27/24 10/28/24 10/29/24 10/30/24 10/31/24 11/1/24 11/17/24

Last Admin Drop 
Date

11/4/24 11/5/24 11/6/24 11/7/24 11/8/24 11/9/24 11/25/24

Withdraw By 11/25/24 11/25/24 11/25/24 11/25/24 11/25/24 11/25/24

Grades Posted 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/26/24

Winter Break: Sunday, December 8, 2024 through Sunday January 12, 2025



8 2024–2025 Course Schedule

4/24 

For textbook information, please visit the Peirce College bookstore at www.ecampus.com/peirce.

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

COLLEGE CALENDAR OF CLASSES FOR 2024–2025 (continued)

The academic year begins with the fall term and ends with the summer term of the following year. Classes in the 
fall term typically begin in September, spring typically begins in January, and summer typically begins in May.

Session 3

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Interim

1/13/25 1/14/25 1/15/25 1/16/25 1/17/25 1/18/25 2/3/25

*Confer with prof 1/21/25 1/22/25 1/23/25 1/24/25 1/25/25 2/10/25

1/27/25 1/28/25 1/29/25 1/30/25 1/31/25 2/1/25 2/17/25

2/3/25 2/4/25 2/5/25 2/6/25 2/7/25 2/8/25 2/24/25

2/10/25 2/11/25 2/12/25 2/13/25 2/14/25 2/15/25 3/3/25

2/17/25 2/18/25 2/19/25 2/20/25 2/21/25 2/22/25 3/10/25

2/24/25 2/25/25 2/26/25 2/27/25 2/28/25 3/1/25 3/17/25

3/3/25 3/4/25 3/5/25 3/6/25 3/7/25 3/8/25 3/24/25

Final Work Due 
On Or Before

3/9/25 3/9/25 3/9/25 3/9/25 3/9/25 3/9/25 3/24/25

Drop By 1/19/25 1/20/25 1/21/25 1/22/25 1/23/25 1/24/25 2/9/25

Last Admin Drop 
Date

1/27/25 1/28/25 1/29/25 1/30/25 1/31/25 2/1/25 2/17/25

Withdraw By 2/17/25 2/17/25 2/17/25 2/17/25 2/17/25 2/17/25

Grades Posted 3/12/25 3/12/25 3/12/25 3/12/25 3/12/25 3/12/25 3/27/25

Session 4

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Interim

3/17/25 3/18/25 3/19/25 3/20/25 3/21/25 3/22/25 4/7/25

3/24/25 3/25/25 3/26/25 3/27/25 3/28/25 3/29/25 4/14/25

3/31/25 4/1/25 4/2/25 4/3/25 4/4/25 4/5/25 4/21/25

4/7/25 4/8/25 4/9/25 4/10/25 4/11/25 4/12/25

4/14/25 4/15/25 4/16/25 4/17/25 4/18/25 4/19/25

4/21/25 4/22/25 4/23/25 4/24/25 4/25/25 4/26/25

4/28/25 4/29/25 4/30/25 5/1/25 5/2/25 5/3/25

Final Work Due 
On Or Before

5/4/25 5/4/25 5/4/25 5/4/25 5/4/25 5/4/25 4/27/25

Drop By 3/23/25 3/24/25 3/25/25 3/26/25 3/27/25 3/28/25 4/14/25

Last Admin Drop 
Date

3/31/25 4/1/25 4/2/25 4/3/25 4/4/25 4/5/25 4/15/25

Withdraw By 4/21/25 4/21/25 4/21/25 4/21/25 4/21/25 4/21/25

Grades Posted 5/7/25 5/7/25 5/7/25 5/7/25 5/7/25 5/7/25 4/30/25

Spring Break Monday, March 10, 2025 through Sunday March 16, 2025

* Confer with your professor about makeup for this lesson
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR

COLLEGE CALENDAR OF CLASSES FOR 2024–2025 (continued)

The academic year begins with the fall term and ends with the summer term of the following year. Classes in the 
fall term typically begin in September, spring typically begin in January, and summer typically begin in May.

Session 5

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Interim

5/12/25 5/13/25 5/14/25 5/15/25 5/16/25 5/17/25 6/2/25

5/19/25 5/20/25 5/21/25 5/22/25 5/23/25 5/24/25 6/9/25

*Confer with prof 5/27/25 5/28/25 5/29/25 5/30/25 5/31/25 6/16/25

6/2/25 6/3/25 6/4/25 6/5/25 6/6/25 6/7/25 6/23/25

6/9/25 6/10/25 6/11/25 6/12/25 6/13/25 6/14/25 6/30/25

6/16/25 6/17/25 6/18/25 *Confer with prof 6/20/25 6/21/25 7/7/25

6/23/25 6/24/25 6/25/25 6/26/25 6/27/25 6/18/25 7/14/25

Final Work Due 
On Or Before

6/29/25 6/29/25 6/29/25 6/29/25 6/29/25 6/29/25 7/14/25

Drop By 5/18/25 5/19/25 5/20/25 5/21/25 5/22/25 5/23/25 6/8/25

Last Admin Drop 
Date

5/26/25 5/27/25 5/28/25 5/29/25 5/30/25 5/31/25 6/16/25

Withdraw By 6/16/25 6/16/25 6/16/25 6/16/25 6/16/25 6/16/25

Grades Posted 7/2/25 7/2/25 7/2/25 7/2/25 7/2/25 7/2/25 7/17/25

Session 6

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Interim

6/30/25 7/1/25 7/2/25 7/3/25 7/5/25 7/21/25

7/7/25 7/8/25 7/9/25 7/10/25 7/12/25 7/28/25

7/14/25 7/15/25 7/16/25 7/17/25 7/19/25 8/4/25

7/21/25 7/22/25 7/23/25 7/24/25 7/26/25

7/28/25 7/29/25 7/30/25 7/31/25 8/2/25

8/4/25 8/5/25 8/6/25 8/7/25 8/9/25

8/11/25 8/12/25 8/13/25 8/14/25 8/16/25

Final Work Due 
On Or Before

8/17/25 8/17/25 8/17/25 8/17/25 8/17/25 8/10/25

Drop By 7/6/25 7/7/25 7/8/25 7/9/25 7/11/25 7/27/25

Last Admin Drop 
Date

7/14/25 7/15/25 7/16/25 7/17/25 7/19/25 7/28/25

Withdraw By 8/4/25 8/4/25 8/4/25 8/4/25 8/4/25

Grades Posted 8/20/25 8/20/25 8/20/25 8/20/25 8/20/25 8/13/25

**No Friday classes in Session 6

* Confer with your professor about makeup for this lesson
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR

COLLEGE CALENDAR OF CLASSES FOR 2024–2025 (continued)

The academic year begins with the fall term and ends with the summer term of the following year. Classes in the 
fall term typically begin in September, spring typically begins in January, and summer typically begins in May.

Fall Full Term Classes

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

8/26/24 8/27/24 8/28/24 8/29/24 8/30/24 8/31/24

*Confer with prof 9/3/24 9/4/24 9/5/24 9/6/24 9/7/24

9/9/24 9/10/24 9/11/24 9/12/24 9/13/24 9/14/24

9/16/24 9/17/24 9/18/24 9/19/24 9/20/24 9/21/24

9/23/24 9/24/24 9/25/24 9/26/24 9/27/24 9/28/24

9/30/24 10/1/24 10/2/24 10/3/24 10/4/24 10/5/24

10/7/24 10/8/24 10/9/24 10/10/24 10/11/24 10/12/24

10/14/24 10/15/24 10/16/24 10/17/24 10/18/24 10/19/24

10/21/24 10/22/24 10/23/24 10/24/24 10/25/24 10/26/24

10/28/24 10/29/24 10/30/24 10/31/24 11/1/24 11/2/24

11/4/24 11/5/24 11/6/24 11/7/24 11/8/24 11/9/24

11/11/24 11/12/24 11/13/24 11/14/24 11/15/24 11/16/24

11/18/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 11/21/24 11/22/24 11/23/24

11/25/24 11/26/24 11/27/24 *Confer with professor 11/30/24

12/2/24 12/3/24 12/4/24 12/5/24 12/6/24 12/7/24

Final Work Due On 
Or Before

12/8/24 12/8/24 12/8/24 12/8/24 12/8/24 12/8/24

Drop By 9/1/24 9/2/24 9/3/24 9/4/24 9/5/24 9/6/24

Last Admin Drop 
Date

9/9/24 9/10/24 9/11/24 9/12/24 9/13/24 9/14/24

Withdraw By 11/4/24 11/4/24 11/4/24 11/4/24 11/4/24 11/4/24

Grades Posted 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/11/24

* Confer with your professor about makeup for this lesson

Winter Break: Sunday, December 8, 2024 through Sunday January 12, 2025



112024–2025 Course Schedule

4/24 

For textbook information, please visit the Peirce College bookstore at www.ecampus.com/peirce.

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

COLLEGE CALENDAR OF CLASSES FOR 2024–2025 (continued)

The academic year begins with the fall term and ends with the summer term of the following year. Classes in the 
fall term typically begin in September, spring typically begins in January, and summer typically begins in May.

Spring Full Term Classes

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1/13/25 1/14/25 1/15/25 1/16/25 1/17/25 1/18/25

*Confer with prof 1/21/25 1/22/25 1/23/25 1/24/25 1/25/25

1/27/25 1/28/25 1/29/25 1/30/25 1/31/25 2/1/25

2/3/25 2/4/25 2/5/25 2/6/25 2/7/25 2/8/25

2/10/25 2/11/25 2/12/25 2/13/25 2/14/25 2/15/25

2/17/25 2/18/25 2/19/25 2/20/25 2/21/25 2/22/25

2/24/25 2/25/25 2/26/25 2/27/25 2/28/25 3/1/25

3/3/25 3/4/25 3/5/25 3/6/25 3/7/25 3/8/25

Spring Break Monday, March 10 through Sunday, March 16

3/17/25 3/18/25 3/19/25 3/20/25 3/21/25 3/22/25

3/24/25 3/25/25 3/26/25 3/27/25 3/28/25 3/29/25

3/31/25 4/1/25 4/2/25 4/3/25 4/4/25 4/5/25

4/7/25 4/8/25 4/9/25 4/10/25 4/11/25 4/12/25

4/14/25 4/15/25 4/16/25 4/17/25 4/18/25 4/19/25

4/21/25 4/22/25 4/23/25 4/24/25 4/25/25 4/26/25

Final Work Due On 
Or Before

5/4/25 5/4/25 5/4/25 5/4/25 5/4/25 5/4/25

Drop By 1/19/25 1/20/25 1/21/25 1/22/25 1/23/25 1/24/25

Last Admin Drop 
Date

1/27/25 1/28/25 1/29/25 1/30/25 1/31/25 2/1/25

Withdraw By 3/31/25 3/31/25 3/31/25 3/31/25 3/31/25 3/31/25

Grades Posted 5/7/25 5/7/25 5/7/25 5/7/25 5/7/25 5/7/25

* Confer with your professor about makeup for this lesson



12 2024–2025 Course Schedule

4/24 

For textbook information, please visit the Peirce College bookstore at www.ecampus.com/peirce.

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

COLLEGE CALENDAR OF CLASSES FOR 2024–2025

The academic year begins with the fall term and ends with the summer term of the following year. Classes in the 
fall term typically begin in September, spring typically begin in January, and summer typically begin in May.

Summer Full Term Classes

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

5/12/25 5/13/25 5/14/25 5/15/25 5/16/25 5/17/25

*Confer with prof 5/20/25 5/21/25 5/22/25 5/23/25 5/24/25

5/26/25 5/27/25 5/28/25 5/29/25 5/30/25 5/31/25

6/2/25 6/3/25 6/4/25 6/5/25 6/6/25 6/7/25

6/9/25 6/10/25 6/11/25 6/12/25 6/13/25 6/14/25

6/16/25 6/17/25 6/18/25 *Confer with prof 6/20/25 6/21/25

6/23/25 6/24/25 6/25/25 6/26/25 6/27/25 6/28/25

6/30/25 7/1/25 7/2/25 7/3/25 *Confer with prof 7/5/25

7/7/25 7/8/25 7/9/25 7/10/25 7/11/25 7/12/25

7/14/25 7/15/25 7/16/25 7/17/25 7/18/25 7/19/25

7/21/25 7/22/25 7/23/25 7/24/25 7/25/25 7/26/25

7/28/25 7/29/25 7/30/25 7/31/25 8/1/25 8/2/25

8/4/25 8/5/25 8/6/25 8/7/25 8/8/25 8/9/25

8/11/25 8/12/25 8/13/25 8/14/25 8/15/25 8/16/25

Final Work Due On 
Or Before

8/17/25 8/17/25 8/17/25 8/17/25 8/17/25 8/17/25

Drop By 5/18/25 5/19/25 5/20/25 5/21/25 5/22/25 5/23/25

Last Admin Drop 
Date

5/26/25 5/27/25 5/28/25 5/29/25 5/30/25 5/31/25

Withdraw By 7/21/25 7/21/25 7/21/25 7/21/25 7/21/25 7/21/25

Grades Posted 8/20/25 8/20/25 8/20/25 8/20/25 8/20/25 8/20/25

* Confer with your professor about makeup for this lesson
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